## Health (Canberra Health Services Department of Anaesthesia, Perioperative Medicine and Pain Management Quality Assurance Committee) Quality Assurance Committee Approval 2020 (No 1)

Notifiable instrument NI2020 — 608

made under the

Health Act 1993, s 25 (Approval of health facility QACs)

## 1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the Health (Canberra Health Services Department of Anaesthesia, Perioperative Medicine and Pain Management Quality Assurance Committee) Quality Assurance Committee Approval 2020 (No 1).

## 2 Commencement

The instrument commences on the day after notification.

## 3 Approval

I approve the Canberra Health Services Department of Anaesthesia, Perioperative Medicine and Pain Management Quality Assurance Committee as a quality assurance committee for Canberra Hospital.

Rachel Stephen-Smith MLA Minister for Health

10 September 2020